
PRIMOSYNTH
5W30 SM/CF

Primosynth 5W30 SM/CF oils are Semi-synthetic, high performance 
engine oils for new generation petrol and diesel vehicles. These oils are 
blended from high viscosity index base stocks and contain additives to 
meet the stated performance standards.

API SM in Gasoline & CF in diesel service, US Military MIL-L-6152 B, 
E-PL 2/ E-DL2 of IS: 13656 - 2002

Specifica�ons :

0.5,1, 3, 3.5, 4,
5, 55, 210 Ltr

Recommenda�ons :

Pack Sizes :

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Property

10.5

0.89

100.1

14.8

153

238

‐36

Typical Value

TBM, mg KOH / g min.

Sulphated Ash, % Wt.

Kinema�c Viscosity @40*C, cSt

Kinema�c Viscosity @100*C, cSt

Viscosity Index min.

Flash Point, (COC)*C min.

Pour Point C Max

Main Benefits :

Primosynth  5W30 SM/CF may be recommended for all kind of high-speed, New Generation Petrol
& Diesel cars, MUVs & SUVs.

•   Superior performance in terms of oxidation stability, dispersancy
•   Characteristics and energy efficiency.
•   Excellent sludge control and extra wear protection at high
•   Temperatures and severe operating conditions.
•   Outstanding overall engine cleanliness and also provide long engine life.
•   Fuel savings and low oil top up.
•   Catalytic Converter Compatible.
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