

PRIMOSYNTH

5W30 SM/CF

Primosynth 5W30 SM/CF oils are Semi-synthetic, high performance engine oils for new generation petrol and diesel vehicles. These oils are blended from high viscosity index base stocks and contain additives to meet the stated performance standards.



Specifications:

API SM in Gasoline & CF in diesel service, US Military MIL-L-6152 B, E-PL 2/ E-DL2 of IS: 13656 - 2002

Pack Sizes:

0.5,1, 3, 3.5, 4, 5, 55, 210 Ltr

Recommendations:

Primosynth 5W30 SM/CF may be recommended for all kind of high-speed, New Generation Petrol & Diesel cars. MUVs & SUVs.

Main Benefits:

- Superior performance in terms of oxidation stability, dispersancy
- · Characteristics and energy efficiency.
- Excellent sludge control and extra wear protection at high
- Temperatures and severe operating conditions.
- Outstanding overall engine cleanliness and also provide long engine life.
- Fuel savings and low oil top up.
- Catalytic Converter Compatible.

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Property	Typical Value
TBM, mg KOH / g min.	10.5
Sulphated Ash, % Wt.	0.89
Kinematic Viscosity @40*C, cSt	100.1
Kinematic Viscosity @100*C, cSt	14.8
Viscosity Index min.	153
Flash Point, (COC)*C min.	238
Pour Point C Max	-36